Kitchen cabinets hardware
replaced. New kitchen hood.
All interior doors replaced,
except in master bed  & bath
2016/ 2017: New bathroom
shower tiles (one bathroom)
2018/2019: hallway ceiling was
redone

4 1  bd + 1 ba $1,299.00 $1,800.00 06/01/2016

2020: New wood laminate
flooring installed throughout
the apartment.
New ceiling in dining room.
living room and bedroom

5 1  bd + 1 ba $1,750.00 $1,800.00 01/01/2022

December 2021/January  2022:
New wood laminate flooring
installed throughout Unit,
New ceiling in living room
dining room and bedroom.
New blinds on each window
Reglazed bathroom tub.
New stove & hood.

6 2  bd + 1 ba $2,200.00 $2,200.00 06/01/2002
Delivered  Vacant at close of
Escrow
New Bedroom ceiling (only in
one bedroom)

Totals/Averages $10,429.00 $12,200.00

Units 3 and 6 will be vacant  - Income is shown as potential  for each

Income & Expense Analysis

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA

Gross Potential Rent $125,148 $146,400

Gross Potential Income $125,148 $146,400

General Vacancy -$3,754 3.0 % -$4,392 3.0 %

Effective Gross Income $121,394 $142,008

Less Expenses $38,112 31.39 % $38,825 27.34 %

Net Operating Income $83,282 $103,183

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA

Real Estate Taxes $19,065 $3,178 $19,065 $3,178

Insurance $9,787 $1,631 $10,500 $1,750

LADWP $3,900 $650 $3,900 $650

Landscaping $1,560 $260 $1,560 $260

Pest Control $500 $83 $500 $83

Gas $1,800 $300 $1,800 $300

Waste Management $1,500 $250 $1,500 $250

Total Operating Expense $38,112 $6,352 $38,825 $6,471

Expense / SF $7.68 $7.82

% of EGI 31.39 % 27.34 %

Per Unit Per Unit

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

Cash Flow Analysis

Calendar Year CURRENT Year 2
Gross Revenue
Gross Rental Income $125,148 $146,400
General Vacancy -$3,754 -$4,392
Effective Gross Income $121,394 $142,008
Operating Expenses
Real Estate Taxes $19,065 $19,065
Insurance $9,787 $10,500
LADWP $3,900 $3,900
Landscaping $1,560 $1,560
Pest Control $500 $500
Gas $1,800 $1,800
Waste Management $1,500 $1,500
Total Operating Expense $38,112 $38,825